PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob D. P. Branyon	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonoco Development, Inc.
Street Address:	North Second Street
City:	Hartsville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12835938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-235-4765

Email: jfassnacht@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J Fassnacht

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNBRANYON#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, JACOB DONALD PRUE BRANYON of 245 Clydesdale Lane, Springfield, TN, 37172, hereafter referred to as APPLICANT, have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

ARCED BUMPER PAD

for which an application for a United States patent was executed by me on	7/14/10	Ø 1 (N)
for which an application for a United States patent was executed by me on	1/1/10	(Docket No.
70002A/PPD5008*); and		

Whereas, SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation of South Carolina having a principal place of business at North Second Street, Hartsville, South Carolina, 29550, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I, the APPLICANT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filling date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment. I further authorize Harold J. Fassnacht, my attorney, to insert herein* the serial number and filing date of the aforementioned United States patent application identified as Docket No. PPD-5005 after this information is made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PPD-5005 after this information is made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
Jacob Brahyon Date
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared JACOB DONALD PRUE BRANYON to me known and known to be with high thrat described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who was sworn and high acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid. STATE Notary Public Tennesses Notary Public Tradefiners of the application referred to above as Docket No. 70002A/PPD5008 was filed in the United States Patent and Tradefiners of the day of August, 2010. This insertion was made by me this control of the day of August, 2010.
Attorney for Applicant(s)

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/11/2010